Radial grippers HGRT, heavy-duty
TOC Bookmark
Radial grippers HGRT, heavy-duty
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/08
Radial grippers HGRT, heavy-duty
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
HGRT Radial gripper
002 Size
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
50 50
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Gripping force backup
None
G2 N/O contact
52022/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Radial grippers HGRT, heavy-duty
Peripherals overview
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
1
3
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Proportional-pressure regulator VPPM
11
Accessories
Type Size Description a Page/Internet
[1] Stroke reducing kit
HGRT-HR
16 ... 50 For adjusting the opening angle 19
[2] Centring sleeve
ZBH
16 ... 50 • For centring when attaching gripper fingers
• 4 included in the scope of delivery of the gripper
20
[3] Proximity sensor
SIEN
16 ... 50 For sensing the piston position 21
[4] Sensor bracket
DASI
16 ... 50 • For mounting the proximity sensors SIEN on the gripper
• Switch lugs included in the scope of delivery of the sensor bracket
19
[5] Proximity sensor
SMT-8G/-10G
16 ... 50 • For sensing the piston position
• Proximity sensor does not project past the housing at the bottom
20
[6] Position transmitter
SMAT-8M
40 • Continuously senses the position of the piston. It has an analogue output with an output
signal relative to the piston position.
21
Position transmitter
SDAT
40, 50
[7] One-way flow control valve
GRLA
16 ... 50 For speed regulation grla
[8] Push-in fitting
QS
16 ... 50 For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D. qs
[9] Centring sleeve
ZBH
16 ... 50 For centring when attaching to a drive or plate 20

32 9.5 9.5 5 5 7 6.3 5.2 2.1 9.5 5 5.5 – 1.2 90 1
40 14.5 14.5 8.5 5 8 7.8 6.2 2.6 12.5 8.5 5.5 – 1.2 90 1
50 15 15 8.5 5 10 10.55 8.1 3.1 15 8.5 5.5 – 1.2 90 1
1) Tolerance for centring hole ±0.02 mm
Tolerance for thread ±0.1 mm
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/08
Radial grippers HGRT, heavy-duty
Data sheet
Ordering data
Size Double-acting
without compression spring
Single-acting or with gripping force
retention
Closing
[mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
16 563904 HGRT-16-A 563905 HGRT-16-A-G2
20 563906 HGRT-20-A 563907 HGRT-20-A-G2
25 563908 HGRT-25-A 563909 HGRT-25-A-G2
32 563910 HGRT-32-A 563911 HGRT-32-A-G2
40 563912 HGRT-40-A 563913 HGRT-40-A-G2
50 563914 HGRT-50-A 563915 HGRT-50-A-G2
Ordering data – Sets of wearing parts
Size Part no. Type
[mm]
16 1459481 HGRT-16
20 1459482 HGRT-20
25 1459483 HGRT-25
32 1459484 HGRT-32
40 1459485 HGRT-40
50 1459486 HGRT-50
Ordering data
172022/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Radial gripper HGRT
Accessories
Adapter kit
DHAA
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
H- - Note
The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Actuator Gripper Adapter kit
Size Size Mounting option CRC1) Part no. Type
DGSL/HGRT DGSL HGRT DHAA
8, 10 16 h h 2 1273902 DHAA-G-G6-8-B11-16
12, 16 16 h h 1467524 DHAA-G-G6-12-B11-16
12, 16 20 h h 1278364 DHAA-G-G6-12-B11-20
20, 25 25 h h 1468307 DHAA-G-G6-20-B11-25
25 32 h h 1280494 DHAA-G-G6-25-B11-32
DRRD/HGRT DRRD HGRT DHAA
16 16 h h 2 2185606 DHAA-G-Q11-16-B11-16
20 20 h h 2184467 DHAA-G-Q11-20-B11-20
25 25 h h 1741183 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B11-25
25 32 h h 1743177 DHAA-G-Q11-25-B11-32
32 25 h h 2184080 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B11-25
32 32 h h 2184322 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B11-32
32 40 h h 2184652 DHAA-G-Q11-32-B11-40
35 40 h h 2185436 DHAA-G-Q11-35-B11-40
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Accessories
Adapter kit
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/08
Radial gripper HGRT
Accessories
Adapter kit
DHAA, HAPG
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
H- - Note
The kit includes the individual
mounting interface as well as the
necessary mounting material.
Permissible drive/gripper combinations with adapter kit Download CAD data a www.festo.com
Combination Actuator Gripper Adapter kit
Size Size Mounting option CRC1) Part no. Type
HSP/HGRT HSP HGRT DHAA, HAPG
16 16 h – 2 1274347 DHAA-G-H4-16-B11-16
540882 HAPG-71-B
25 16 h – 1274347 DHAA-G-H4-16-B11-16
540883 HAPG-72-B
HSW/HGRT HSW HGRT DHAA, HAPG
12, 16 16 h – 2 1274347 DHAA-G-H4-16-B11-16
540882 HAPG-71-B
EGSL/HGRT EGSL HGRT DHAA
45, 55 20 h h 2 1278364 DHAA-G-G6-12-B11-20
45, 55 25 h h 1279418 DHAA-G-E8-45-B11-25
75 25 h h 1468307 DHAA-G-G6-20-B11-25
75 32 h h 1280494 DHAA-G-G6-25-B11-32
ERMB/HGRT ERMB HGRT DHAA
20 20 h h 2 1465263 DHAA-G-Q5-20-B11-20
25, 32 25 h h 1279439 DHAA-G-Q5-25-B11-25
25, 32 32 h h 1468949 DHAA-G-Q5-25-B11-32
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
192022/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Radial gripper HGRT
Accessories
Stroke reducing kit HGRT-HR
Material:
Screw: Steel
Lock nut: Case-hardened steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 L1 T5 ß 1 ß 2 Adjustable end-position
range
Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [mm] [g]
16 M6 26 4 10 3 20 7 564296 HGRT-HR-16
20 M6 31 5 10 3 25 9 564297 HGRT-HR-20
25 M8 36 6 13 4 30 18 564298 HGRT-HR-25
32 M8 41 7 13 4 35 20 564299 HGRT-HR-32
40 M8 51 8 13 4 45 24 564300 HGRT-HR-40
50 M12 61 10 19 6 50 66 564301 HGRT-HR-50
Sensor bracket DASI Material:
DASI-B10-25-S8: Polyamide DASI-B10-40-S12: Aluminium
DASI-B10-25-S8 DASI-B10-40-S12
Dimensions and ordering data